
IB 
BENSENVILLE 

VILLAGE BOARD 

President 
r,..,, ~e!IJ.,o··· 

Board of Trustees 
~c~a C 1mona 
~nn lrdnt 
f.l;~~e I f rt-1 
l~ r.lanl'l om a. 
u,rhnl<~~ Pa.,cola Jr 
Mm•ndn Pcr111 

Village Clerk 
r:ancv Ou1nn 

Village Manager 
L-ao~ Summer:: 

12 South CEnter Street 
Benserr;dle IL 60106 

Oii!Ce 630 350 3~04 
fa, 630 350 3438 
v.ww bensenv1lle .ll us 

june 22, 2021 

Mr. Philip Wang 
Philipw.ejc@gmail.com 

Dear Mr. Wang: 

Re: june 15, 2021 FOIA Request 

1 am pleased to help you with your june 15, 2021 Freedom of Information Act ("FOIA"). The Village of 
Bensenville received your request on june 15,2021. You requested copies of the items indicated below: 

"We are conducting a multi-state study across multiple municipalities to study water consumption and 
affordability of utilities. We would like to make a FOIA request for a list of addresses with 
current/outstanding water balances over the past 120 days. " 

After a search of Village files, the following information was found responsive to your request: 

1) Village of Bensenville Outstanding Water Balances as of june 22, 2021. (9 pgs.) 

These are all the records found responsive to your request 

Do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions or concerns in connection with this response. 



Location 
2700 CARL 

2800 CARL 

2515 PAN AM BLVD 

2515 PAN AM BLVD 

2515 PAN AM BLVD 

2600 ELMHURST 

2600 ELMHURST 

1221 MARKST 

124 GREENLAWN 

16W605 SECOND AVE. 

4N181 HAWTHORNE 

4N251 HAWTHORNE 

401 BRIAR 

4N311 HAWTHORNE 

17W210 MASSEL CT 

4N323 BRIAR LANE 

4N388 BRIAR LANE 

16W665 CREST AVE 

4N194 CHURCH ROAD 

16W726 RED OAK AVE 

4N335 PINE GROVE AVE 

4N341 RIDGEWOOD AVENUE 

16W720 WHITE PINE 

342 MINER ST 

4N732 MINER 

330JUDSON 

305 JUDSON 

310 JUDSON 

310 JUDSON 

302 WALNUT STREET 

325 WALNUT STREET 

333 WALNUT STREET 

334 MASON 

339 ROXAN AVENUE 

353 CENTER 

720 MEMORIAL 

405 JUDSON 

410 BARRON STREET 

415 BARRON 

440 WALNUT STREET 

409 ADDISON ST 

406 ROSE ST 

520 CREST AVE 

104 RED OAK AVENUE 

534 RED OAK AVENUE 

543 RED OAK AVENUE 



851 YORK 

201 JACQUELYN 

116 JEFFERSON 
761 JOHN STREET 

824 RIVER FOREST COURT 

801 BRENTWOOD DRIVE 

825 BRENTWOOD 

738 DENNIS DRIVE 

124 PAMELA 

124 PAMELA DRIVE 

200 WILLIAM STREET 
221 JAMES 

222 WILLIAM STREET 

231 JAMES 
244 JAMES 

910 PAMELA 

1117 ENTRY 

229 GRAND AVE 

1071 JUDSON ST 

201 JAMES 
229 GRAND AVENUE 

229 GRAND AVENUE 

229 GRAND AVE 
229 GRAND AVE 

1049 ADDISON ST 

1120 YORK 

229 GRAND AVE 

229 GRAND AVE 

229 GRAND AVE 
113 MAIN 

711 MAIN STREET 
720 PARKSIDE 

10 IRVING PARK 
210 IRVING PARK 

112 CENTER 

710 IRVING PARK 

710 IRVING PARK 

111 GAYLIN 
123 CENTER ST 

172 FOLEY AVENUE 
745 PLENTYWOOD LANE 
1179 WOOD AVENUE 

165 RIDGEWOOD AVE 

180 MARTHA 

181 MARTHA 
181 MARTHA 

181 JUDSON 



3 YORK 

404 GREEN 

5 YORK 
520 GREEN STREET 

501 GROVE AVE 

725 GREEN 
732 GREEN 

267 MASON 

275 MASON 

213 CENTER 

236 CENTER 

240 YORK 

1141RVING PARK 
7 MEIGS 
122 IRVING PARK 

2081RVING PARK 

10 MEIGS 
33 GARDEN 

53 GARDEN 

103 GARDEN 

104 GARDEN 

107 GARDEN 

108 GARDEN 
123 GARDEN 

127 GARDEN 

26 GARDEN 
108 PERSHING 

30 MEIGS 
31 MEIGS 

131LINCOLN 

119 PERSHING 

33 MEIGS 
144 PERSHING 

2 MIDWAY 
3 MIDWAY 

3 MIDWAY 
4 MIDWAY 

309 LINCOLN 

8 MIDWAY 
216 ROSE STREET 

237 ROSE STREET 

193 MAY 

227 MARION 
227 MARION STREET 

301 MARION CT 

19 ROOSEVELT COURT 



426 COUNTY LINE 
35 ROOSEVELT COURT 

3601 MT PROSPECT RD 

1095 WAVELAND AVE. 

348 EVERGREEN 

209 GREEN 
8 O'HARE 

218 PARK 

21 O'HARE 

371 PARK 

210 PINE 

223 PINE 

324 PINE AVE 

30 MIDWAY 

30MIDWAY 

404 DOMENIC 

1040 SESAME ST. 

1050 SESAME ST. 
1061 WAVELAND AVE 

218 MARSHALL RD 

1113 TWIN OAKS STREET 
237 PINE LANE 

1107 ELMHURST 
193 ROSE STREET 

214 WALNUT STREET 

1210 HILLSIDE 
837 FAIRWAY DRIVE 

725 GOLF LN 

1275 MARK 
320 MEYER 

517 MEYER 

526 YORK RD 

464 COUNTRY CLUB 

546 YORK RD 
472 COUNTRY CLUB 

476 COUNTRY CLUB 

596 YORK RD 
600 YORK ROAD 
626 THOMAS DRIVE 

702 THOMAS DR 

1300 IRVING PARK 
420 MARSHALL 

135 FOSTER 

1001 FOSTER 

1120 ELLIS 
368 SPRUCE AVENUE 
424 SPRUCE AVENUE 



3011RVING PARK 

612 IRVING PARK 
406 IRVING PARK 

200 WILSON COURT 
226 GARDEN 

413 IRVING PARK 

413 IRVING PARK 

437 IRVING PARK 

439 IRVING PARK 

606 IRVING PARK 
215 GARDEN 

439 IRVING PARK 

439 IRVING PARK 
208 HILLSIDE 

10 DIERKS 

302 HILLSIDE 

304 HILLSIDE 

207 ORCHARD 

34 DIERKS 

116 DIERKS 

120 DIERKS 

3 HAMILTON 
212 ORCHARD 

5 HAMILTON 

216 ORCHARD 

224 ORCHARD 

1214 STONEHAM STREET 

228 ORCHARD 
17 HAMILTON 

2300RCHARD 
234 ORCHARD 

23 HAMILTON 
239 ORCHARD 

245 ORCHARD 
247 ORCHARD 

252 ORCHARD 

48 HAMILTON 

826 EAGLE DRIVE 
62 HAMILTON 

63 HAMILTON 

108 HAMILTON 
118 HAMILTON 

122 HAMILTON 
21 ORCHARD 

134 HAMILTON 
29 ORCHARD 

30 ORCHARD 



38 ORCHARD 

42 ORCHARD 

45 ORCHARD 
104 ORCHARD 

14 SUNSET COURT 
23 SUNSET COURT 

8 ROOSEVELT COURT 

8 ROOSEVELT COURT 

228 TIOGA AVENUE 

306 POPLAR 

106 FOSTER 

245 POPPY 

507 INDUSTRIAL 

507 INDUSTRIAL 

505 INDUSTRIAL 

505 INDUSTRIAL 

132 ORCHARD 
9 GREENLAWN 

12 GREENLAWN 

16 GREENLAWN 

52 GREENLAWN 

172 DEVON 
123 GREENLAWN 

132 GREENLAWN 
101 O'LEARY 

89 O'LEARY 

103 O'LEARY 
89 O'LEARY 

85 O'LEARY 

789 FAIRWAY 

926 FAIRWAY DR 

833 FAIRWAY 
422 JUDSON STREET 

1249 SPRUCE AVE 

1290 ASH 
1293 EDGEWOOD 
1200 ELLIS 

1453 INDIAN HILL 

759 GEORGE 

43 GEORGE 
913 GLENDALE 

226 GARDEN 
730 THOMAS DRIVE 

684 COUNTY LINE 

237 WALNUT ST. 
2400 DELTA 

2401 DELTA LANE 



2456 DELTA 

2481 DELTA 

2481 DELTA 

2634 DELTA 

2634 DELTA LANE 

2638 DELTA 

2638 DELTA LANE 

2271 DEVON 
2271 DEVON AVE 

2279 DEVON AVE 
2279 DEVON AVE 

2281 DEVON 

2285 DEVON 

2287 DEVON AVE 

2287 DEVON AVE 

2287 DEVON AVE 

2351 DEVON AVE 

2353 DEVON AVE 

2357 DEVON AVE 
2359 DEVON 

2359 DEVON AVE 

2361 DEVON 

2365 DEVON 

2367 DEVON 

2425 DEVON AVE 

2425 DEVON AVE 
2475 DEVON AVE 

24 75 DEVON AVE 
2475 DEVON AVE 
2477 DEVON 

2477 DEVON 
2479 DEVON 

2481 DEVON 

2481 DEVON 

2483 DEVON 

2483 DEVON AVE 
2483 DEVON AVE 

2483 DEVON AVE 
2485 DEVON 

770 IRVING PARK 
439 IRVING PARK 

1279 EDGEWOOD 

1250 EDGEWOOD 

1047 YORK 
229 ORCHARD 
209 ORCHARD 
721 JEFFERSON 



721 JEFFERSON 

224 WALNUT ST. 

224 WALNUT STREET 

55 YORK 

211 GARDEN 

948 BREITER 

120 GREEN 

475 SUPREME DRIVE 

95 DIVISION 

10 GEORGE 

255 YORK 

2401 AMERICAN 

2451 AMERICAN 

2452 AMERICAN 

2453 AMERICAN 

2455 AMERICAN 

2457 AMERICAN LANE 

2781 KATHERINE WAY 

2791 KATHERINE 

1100 KIRK 

1111 KIRK STREET 

1201 KIRK 

1201 KIRK ST 

1280 KIRK 

1280 KIRK ST 

2601 LIVELY 

2700 LIVELY 

1107 MARK 

1260 MARK 

1280 MARK 

1481 MARK 

2450 PAN AM 

2450 PAN AM BLVD 

2452 PAN AM 

2454 PAN AM 

2456 PAN AM BLVD 

2458 PAN AM BLVD 

2495 PAN AM 

2501 PAN AM 

2501 PAN AM BLVD 

2511 PAN AM BLVD 

2511 PAN AM BLVD 

2521 PAN AM 

2680 AMERICAN 

1100 THORNDALE AVENUE 

1420THORNDALEAVENUE 

2381 UNITED LANE 



2381 UNITED LN 

2501 UNITED LANE 

2525 UNITED LANE 

2525 UNITED LANE 

2535 UNITED LANE 

2535 UNITED LANE 

2570 UNITED LANE 

2570 UNITED LN 

2570 UNITED LANE 

2574 UNITED LN 

2638 UNITED LANE 

2638 UNITED LN 

2638 UNITED LANE 

2671 UNITED LANE 


